PSE518SA Satellite is a power distribution and control unit that enables power
management of 8 devices through an RS-232 or RS-485 serial connection.
The number of controlled power outlets can be extended up to 128 by cascading
up to 16 Satellite models.
This Power Switch is ideal to control power outlets through the serial connection
of a PC, a KVM switch or a console server. It can also be connected to a Secure
Power Switch Master to extend the number of controlled power outlets over IP.
Before operating your Power Switch, please read the safety

r          redémarrer la prise secteur (restart = OFF puis ON)
t          basculer l'état courant de la prise secteur (toggle)
Exemple de commande du Secure Power Switch Satellite 1
⇒DIP-Switch: 1, 2, 3 et 4 = Off
P10=1  <ENTER> mettre toutes les 8 prises sous tension (ON)
P10=0  <ENTER> mettre toutes les 8 prises hors tension (OFF)
P14=r   <ENTER>  redémarrer la prise 4
P18=t   <ENTER> basculer l'état de la prise 8
Exemple de commande du Secure Power Switch Satellite 2
DIP-Switch: 1 = on, DIP-Switch: 2, 3 et 4 = off
P20=1   <ENTER>  mettre toutes les 8 prises sous tension (ON)
P25=0   <ENTER>  mettre la prise 5 hors tension (OFF)